

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7724/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2003 in CMWP No. 34952/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,permission
to submit additional document and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 24/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms.Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr.Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Ranu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The issue raised in the special leave petition has been dealt with and disposed of in the case of Mridul Dhar & Anr. vs. Union of India & Ors. Any observation of the High court to the contrary is set aside. The special leave petition is disposed of. The order will not in any way affect the pending Special Appeal No. 668 of 2004 filed by the State of U.P. stated to be pending before the High Court.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master